

Denim & Diamonds

benefiting

Legacy Mount Hood Medical Center – Cancer Services

NEW DATE – Friday, May 12, 2017



Coping with cancer

"It felt like a bomb hit," says Julianna Paradisi when she heard those dreaded words, "You have cancer." Right now, there are more than 15.5 million Americans living with cancer. The American Cancer Society predicts that number will reach 20 million in the next 10 years.

More people are surviving cancer thanks to improvements in early detection and treatment, but it comes at high prices. **Many cancer survivors and their families cope with the long-term financial, physical and psychological effects of cancer treatment.** *"To have someone who can connect you to resources when you're having trouble paying bills or affording medications, someone who will answer questions and who you can talk to about being afraid – it's provides peace of mind," says Paradisi.*

Healing the mind, spirit and body

Because a cancer diagnosis can be overwhelming, confusing and frightening, Legacy Mount Hood's cancer services are designed to support patients, both physically and emotionally, during their entire healing journey. **Our patients receive the entire spectrum of cancer care, from screening and diagnosis to treatment and recovery support.**

Legacy continues to implement medical advances and cutting-edge technology that saves lives. Mount Hood's Breast Health Center has reduced-radiation 3-D mammography, which detects cancer earlier when treatment is most successful. We are also playing an active role in community education by providing convenient access to preventative colon cancer screenings.

With generous philanthropic support, we can continue to provide seamless, high-quality cancer care for the East County community. *"Legacy Mount Hood is opening doors for people who might not be able to receive care," says Paradisi.*

For additional information

Contact Michelle Birman, events & sponsorship coordinator, at 503-413-6466 or mbirman@lhs.org, or Michael Schultz, executive director, at 503-413-7384 or mischultz@lhs.org.



Sponsorship Opportunities

Hope Diamond Sponsor

- Event billed as "Company Name" presents Denim & Diamonds
- Social media sponsor recognition
- Reserved table of eight seats at Denim & Diamonds
- Logo recognition on event invitation (*if confirmed by March 3, 2017*)
- Logo recognition on event signage and in program
- Name recognition on Legacy Mount Hood Medical Center's donor wall
- Verbal recognition from the stage
- Invitation to annual donor recognition event
- Company name recognition in an annual thank-you advertisement in a significant, local publication
- Tax-deductible value: \$4,410

Two Carat Sponsor

- Reserved table of eight seats at Denim & Diamonds
- Logo recognition on event invitation (*if confirmed by March 3, 2017*)
- Name recognition on event signage and in program
- Additional recognition dependent on sponsor choice (*sponsorship opportunities include: bidder card, centerpiece, cocktail and reception*)
- Verbal recognition from the stage
- Post-event social media sponsor recognition
- Invitation to annual donor recognition event
- Company name recognition in an annual thank-you advertisement in a significant, local publication
- Tax-deductible value: \$2,010

One Carat Sponsor

- Reserved table of eight seats at Denim & Diamonds
- Name recognition on event invitation (*if confirmed by March 3, 2017*)
- Name recognition on event signage and in program
- Invitation to annual donor recognition event
- Company name recognition in an annual thank-you advertisement in a significant, local publication
- Tax-deductible value: \$1,010

For further information, please contact Michelle Birman, events and sponsorship coordinator, at 503-413-6466 or mbirman@lhs.org.

\$1,500

\$5,000 (one available)

\$2,500 (four available)

DENIM & DIAMONDS

benefiting Legacy Mount Hood Medical Center's Cancer Services 2017 Sponsorship Confirmation

Yes, we would like to support Mount Hood Medical Center Foundation as a:

\$5,000	Hope Diamond Sponsor
\$2,500	Two Carat – Bidder Card Sponsor
\$2,500	Two Carat - Centerpiece Sponsor
\$2,500	Two Carat – Cocktail Sponsor
\$2,500	Two Carat – Reception Sponsor
\$1,500	One Carat Sponsor

We are unable to sponsor, but would like to support the event by making a 100 percent tax-deductible contribution of \$_____.

Please print sponsor's name as you w	would like it recognized publicly:		
Contact:	Title:		
Address:			
City:	State:	ZIP:	
Phone:	Fax:		
Email:			

Please return this form in the enclosed envelope, email it to Michelle Birman at <u>mbirman@lhs.org</u> or fax it to 503-413-6447.

Sponsorships confirmed by March 3, 2017, will be listed on the invitation, those confirmed by April 28, 2017, will be listed in the event materials.

Payment information:

- Please bill me
- Check made payable to **Mount Hood Medical Center Foundation (MHMCF)** will be mailed
- Please bill my Visa / MasterCard / American Express / Discover Card (circle one)
 - Corporate Card
 - Personal Card

Card number:	Exp. Date:
Signature	

Thank you for supporting Mount Hood Medical Center Foundation. Tax ID # 93-0794951 P.O. Box 4484 ~ Portland, Oregon 97208 ~ Phone: 503-413-6466 ~ Fax: 503-413-6447